d. Fair value risk resulting from changes in interest rate

Fair value risk from changes in interest rates refers to the uncertainty of
future cash flows resulting from changes in index interest rates. If the
possible risk from interest rate change exceeds the manageable range, the
Group use interest swaps to hedge the risk.

～ ～

6) In accordance with the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on April 10,
2007, the Company decided to merge with Yuanta Core Pacific Securities Co., Ltd.
with the merger date set on September 23, 2007.  Yuanta Core Pacific Securities
Co., Ltd. was the dissolved company. The conversion ratio of merger was 0.538
shares of Yuanta Core Pacific Securities Co., Ltd. in exchange for one share of the
Company.  The consolidated balance sheets and income statements of the
Company and Yuanta Core Pacific Securities Co., Ltd. are shown below:

A. The respective balance sheets of the Company and Yuanta Core Pacific
Securities Co., Ltd, and pro forma consolidated balance sheets as of September
23, 2007 are listed below:

 YUANTA CORE

 YUANTA  PACIFIC

 SECURITIES  SECURITIES  PRO FORMA
Assets CO., LTD. CO., LTD. CONSOLIDATED

Current Assets

  Cash and cash equivalents 314,596$   716,600$   1,031,196$
  Financial assets at fair value through profit
   or loss - current 8,217,382   60,236,510   68,453,892

  Bonds purchased under resale agreements -   5,772,673   5,772,673
 Receivables from refinance guaranty -   40,440   40,440

 Notes receivable 30,566   30,649   61,215

 Accounts receivable 249,853   19,899,957   20,149,810

 Prepayments 23,636   42,458   66,094

 Other receivables 73,901   685,676   759,577

 Restricted Assets - current 540,000   429,150   969,150

 Deferred income tax assets - current -   1,790   1,790

 Funds and Investment 1,841,943   19,068,775   20,910,718

 Fixed assets 1,010,941   6,791,315   7,802,256

 Intangible assets 361,463   1,583   363,046

Other Assets

  Operating security deposits 415,000   630,000   1,045,000

  Exchange clearing deposits 300,092   640,992   941,084

  Deposits-out 136,136   183,716   319,852

  Assets leased to others 178,901   925,669   1,104,570
  Idle assets 29,653   74,320   103,973

  Deferred income tax assets - noncurrent 42,790   92,754   135,544
  Cash and cash equivalents - Funds collected
   for exercise  of warrants -   5,270   5,270
   Cash and cash equivalents - Funds collected
   for share subscriptions 46,147   204,246   250,393
  Securities brokerage debit accounts 79,271   189,112   268,383

Total 13,892,271$   116,663,655$   130,555,926$

～ ～

 YUANTA CORE

 YUANTA  PACIFIC

 SECURITIES  SECURITIES  PRO FORMA
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity CO., LTD. CO., LTD. CONSOLIDATED

Current Liabilities

  Short-term debt -$   50,426$   50,426$
  Bonds sold under repurchase agreements -   35,843,156   35,843,156
  Financial liabilities at fair value through
   income statement-current 131,988   1,383,906   1,515,894

  Notes payable 2,435   84,757   87,192

  Accounts payable 88,181   375,006   463,187

  Unearned receipts 203,364   66,060   269,424

  Receipts under custody 132,643   660,652   793,295

  Other payables 935,652   9,954,999   10,890,651

  Other financial liabilities-current -   4,997   4,997

Other Liabilities

  Reserve for default 200,000   200,000   400,000
  Reserve for trading loss -   134,122   134,122

  Reserve for bad debts 217,129   -   217,129

  Deposits received 3,442   7,254   10,696

  Accrued pension liabilities-noncurrent 165,372   535,879   701,251

  Funds collected for share subscriptions 46,139   204,165   250,304

  Capital-common stock 10,402,938   31,890,730   53,679,388

  Additional paid-in capital 83,785   16,841,845   16,508,732

Retained earnings

  Legal reserve 68,503   3,668,635   68,503

  Special reserve 137,006   7,300,187   137,006

  Retained earnings-unappropriated 1,120,928   6,674,545   7,795,473
Other adjustment items

  Cumulative translation adjustments   44,615)(   739,069   694,454
  Unrealized profit or loss on financial
   instruments   2,619)(   43,265   40,646

Total 13,892,271$   116,663,655$   130,555,926$

～ ～

B. The respective income statements of the Company and Yuanta Core Pacific
Securities Co., Ltd, and pro forma consolidated income statements as of
December 31, 2007 are listed below:

For the three-month
For the year ended period ended For the year ended
December 31, 2007 April 1, 2007 December 31, 2007

YUANTA YUANTA CORE
SECURITIES PACIFIC SECURITIES PRO FORMA

CO., LTD.  CO., LTD. CONSOLIDATED

Revenues
Securities brokerage fees 9,487,347$   1,531,457$   11,018,804$
Service fees for security lending 49   -   49
Underwriting fees 278,383   107,068   385,451
Gain on sales of trading securities 1,335,405   623,449   1,958,854
Stock custodial income 170,243   40,274   210,517
Interest income 1,332,782   782,722   2,115,504
Dividend income 298,713   176   298,889
Gain on valuation of trading securities 1,113,644   -   1,113,644
Gain on short covering and trading securities - RS
   financing covering 7,480   -   7,480
Gain on valuation of short covering and  trading
   securities -   701   701
Gain on warrants issuance 839,451   371,231   1,210,682
Commission income - futures 178,289   34,459   212,748
Gain on trading of financial instruments - Futures 136,792   -   136,792
Gain on trading of financial instruments - OTC -   7,680   7,680
Other operating income 1,579,904   4,835   1,584,739
Non-operating income 2,550,039   473,094   3,023,133

19,308,521   3,977,146   23,285,667

Expenses
Handling charges - brokerage   513,964)(   81,929)(   595,893)(
Handling charges - dealing   15,047)(   2,980)(   18,027)(
Service charges - refinancing   203)(   471)(   674)(
Service charges - underwriting   6,468)(   1,139)(   7,607)(
Loss on sales of trading securities   443,628)(   -   443,628)(
Interest expense   616,587)(   173,739)(   790,326)(
Loss on valuation of trading securities -   372,537)(   372,537)(
Loss on short covering and trading securities - RS
  financing covering -   772)(   772)(
Loss on short covering and trading securities - Valuation   50)(   50)(
Warrant issuance expenses   20,720)(   2,109)(   22,829)(
Service charges - exchange clearing   1,500)(   1,562)(   3,062)(
Loss on trading of financial instruments - Futures   155,397)(   6,703)(   162,100)(
Loss on trading of financial instruments - OTC   73,631)(   319)(   73,950)(
Operating expenses   7,792,877)(   1,768,212)(   9,561,089)(
Other operating expenses   38,079)(   12,768)(   50,847)(
Non-operating expenses   447,774)(   45,686)(   493,460)(

  10,125,925)(   2,470,926)(   12,596,851)(

Income before income tax 9,182,596   1,506,220   10,688,816
Income tax   581,726)(   667,950)(   1,249,676)(

Net income 8,600,870$   838,270$   9,439,140$
Basic earnings per share (in dollars) 1.44$

～ ～

7) THE FINANCIAL RATIO LIMIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FUTURES EXCHANGE LAWS
Regulation compliance: Rules Governing Futures Commission Merchants

 Article Calculating formula Formula Ratio Formula Ratio Criteria Condition
17 Owner's Equity 781,383   750,746

   Total liabilities - Payables to Customers 187   2,276
   - Reserve for trading loss
   - Reserve for defaults